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January 14, 2022

DIVISION MEMO DUM
OSDS-ICTU-DM-

DISTRIBUTION OF GOOGLE CERTIFICATION LEVEL (GC Level 1) VOUCHERS TO
QUALIFIED TEACHERS

TO: Assistant Schools Division Superintendent
SDO Chiefs, Section/Unit Heads
School Heads
District/School ICT Coordinators
Teachers Concerned
All others concerned

1. Please be informed that the attached List of Teachers already received Google
Certification Level I(GC Level 1) vouchers from DepEd Central Office-ICTS Ed Tech Unit
through Ms. Rowena A. Reyes, EdTech Specialist and a Certified Google Trainer. Said vouchers
was sent to their DepEd Email Account (Google) today, January 14, 2022.

2. Participants must follow the instructions given during the Virtual Orientation with
Ms. Rowena A. Reyes — Google Certified Trainer on how to pass and avail GC Level 1 vouchers
last December 17, 2021 and accomplish the link provided in the Google Chat Group (SDO
Catanduanes) for DO monitoring purposes. Other updates and instructions will be posted in the
said Chat Group.

3. For queries, Technical Assistance and additional information, please contact the
ICT Unit (CP#09291383262) or email at ictunit.ctd@deped.gov.ph.

4. For information, guidance and compliance.

{fusan @%LLANO

Asst. Schools Division Superintendent T’
OIC-Office of the Schools Division Superintendent

QSan Roque, Virac, Catanduanes
o052 -8114063

/ B catanduanes@deped.gov.ph

Y & www.depedrovcatanduanes.com
onep{d Tayo—Region V - Catanduanes




LIST OF TEACHERS qualified to take up the Google Certification Level | Examination

No Email Address Lastname, First Name, Middle Initial | School ID | School Name/SDO Section/Unit Position Title
1| mary.siroma@deped.gov.ph Siroma, Mary-Ann B. 302086 | Dariao NHS Tl
2| jeazel.aicantara@deped.gov.ph Aicantara, Jeazel F. 113156 | Hinipaan Elementary Schooll SDO Catanduanes Teacher |
3| jennierose.rodriguez@deped.gov.ph Rodriguez, Jennierose T. 113231 San Isidro Elementary School Teacher |
4 |alvinjosef.soliveres@deped.gov.ph | SOLIVERES, ALVIN JOSEF V., 302096 | San Andres Vocational Schoot Master Teacher I}
5 rosa.austero001@deped.gov.ph Austero, Rosa Jra. B. 113290 Mabalto Central Elementary School Teacher Il
6 |liza.jpson001@deped.gov.ph Joson, Liza M. 302099 | SMRDHS MABATO HIGH SCHOOL ANNF X T3
7 | roselle.collantes@deped.gov.ph Collantes,Roselle P 309801 | Panganiban National High School-CC/Catanduanes | Teacher |
8/ailyn.roslin@deped.gov.ph Roslin, Ailyn, A, 113199| Dariao Elementary School/Division of Catanduanes | Teacher 1
9|floren.clavo@deped.gov.ph CLAVO, FLOREN, P. 302092 | Maygnaway National High School Teacher Il
10| maelena.hercer@deped.gov.ph Hercer-Magno, Ma Elena N. 302076 | Bugao National High School Teacher Il
11| maricon.romero@deped.gov.ph Romero, Maricon P. 113359| Cavinitan Elem. School Teacher Il
12| myda.tubice@deped.gov.ph TUBICE, MYDAT. 302073 |Baras Rural DHS SHS Teacher Il
13 | marites.orbase{@deped.gov.ph ORBASE,MARITES T. 500412 |BOTE INTEGRATED SCHOOL TEACHER Il
14 |juncario.tapel@deped.gov.ph Tapel, Jun Carlo A. 302083 | CATANDUANES NATIONAL HIGH SCHOOL TEACHER Il
15| catherine.tubis@deped.gov.ph TUBIS, CATHERINC L 500032 | CABUGAQ INTEGRATED SCHOOL T
16 | jean.tupue@deped.gov.ph Tupue, Jean D. 113332| Summit Elementary School T-l
17 |anamerla.rodriguez001@deped.gov.ph  |Rodriguez, Ana Merla L. 113158| SAGRADA ES/ Bagamanoc North Teacher |l
18 |jeanrose.cabrera@deped.gov.ph Cabrera, Jean Rose D. 113252|Panay Community School Teacher 1
19| leonora.villamartin@deped.gov.ph Villamartin, Leonora O. 113159| San Vicente Elementary School Teacher Il
20 |ana.tolero@deped.gov.ph TOLERO, ANNA B. 113208 Hitoma-Bulalacao Elementary School Teacher 111
21 |rachel.pelagio@deped.gov.ph Pelagio, Rachel V. 113166 Suchan Elementary School Teacher Il
22 |amel.dequiros@deped.gov.ph De Quiros, Armel T. 113226 Hiyop Elementary School Teacher |
23 |ricshell.dedase@deped.gov.ph Dedase, Ricshell O. 174011|San Vicente ES/SDO Catanduanes Teacher Il
24 | emil.rojas@deped.gov.ph Rojas, Emil T. 302081 | Caramoran Rural Development High School Teacher |
25|dianara.clopino@deped.gov.ph Faner, Dianama C. 302092 | Maygnaway National High School Teacher |
26 | mailyn.evangelista001@deped.gov.ph  |Evangelista, Mailyn P. 174001 | San Ralael ES Teacher il
27 | madonna.villarino@deped.gov.ph VILLARINO MADONNA C. 174001 | San Rafael ES,Division of Catanduanes Teacher Il
28| dave.secorata@deped.gov.ph Secorata, Dave T. 302104 | Tambogiion National High School Teacher Il
29 |emmalynn.gianan@deped.gov.ph Gianan, Emma Lynn D. 113238)|Oga ES Teacher Ill
30 |anthony.tayangona@deped.gov.ph Anthony D. Tayangona 302100 |SDO Catanduanes T2
31 |estrella.miraran@deped.gov.ph Miraran, Estrella B. 113198| Caramoran Central ES / SDO Catanduanes Master Teacher |
32 | jake.sarmiento@deped.gov.ph Sarmiento, Jake S. 113352| Virac Pilot Elementary School Teacher Il
33 | marjorie.valenzuela001@deped.gov.ph |Valenzuela, Marjorie C. 174007 | Pangilao Elementary School Teacher 11
34 |rosemarie.buendia001@deped.gov.ph | Buendia, Rosemarie O. 113325|SDO Catanduanes/ Quezon ES Teacher 2
35| loriemae.tamale001@deped.gov.ph Tarnate, Lorie Mae S. 302074 | Bato Rural Development High School Teacher Il
36 makamn.papangogdeped.gw.ph Papango, Ma. Karen V. 174011|San Vicente Elementary School Teacher Il
37 |richel.walet@deped.gov.ph Walet, Richel D. 113200| Mabini ES/SDO Calanduanes Teacher il
38 | rowena.ferrer002@deped.gov.ph Ferrer, Rowena Yuga 302081 | Caramoran RDHS Teacher Il
39 ronald.yusores@deped.gov.ph Yusores, Ronald Z. 500414 | Palumbanes Integrated School Teacher Il
40| grace.camano@deped.gov.ph Camano, Grace A. 500031 | Buyo Integrated School Teacher Il
41 |rey.vargas@deped.gov.ph Vargas,Rey P 302085 | Codon National High School Teacher Il
42 | cynthia.toledo001@deped.gov.ph Toledo, Cynthia T. 302096 | San Andres Vocational School Teacher Ill
43 [reynan tapia@deped.gov.ph Tapia, Reynan P. 113185| Cagraray Elementary School Teacher |
44 | maryann.pacia@deped.gov.ph Pacis, Mary Ann |. 113217|Datag Central Elementary School Teacher lll
45| nessie.frondozo@deped.gov.ph Frondozo,Nessie S. 113217|Datag Central Elementary School Teacher Il
46 | marygrace.tayam@deped.gov.ph Tayam, Mary Grace T. 174004 | Marinawa Elementary School Master Teacher |l
47 | majanine.ibardaloza@deped.gov.ph Ibardaloza, Ma. Janine G. 113156 Hinipaan Elementary School Teacher |
48 | roldan.seazon@deped.gov.ph Reazon, Roidan S. 5004 14 | Palumbanes Inlegrated School Masler Teacher |
49 |anthony.tayangona@deped.gov.ph Tayangona, Anthony 302100 |SAN VICENTE NHS Teacher Il
50 | jenny.jasareno001@deped.gov.ph Jasareno, Jenny 300801 | Panganiban National High School, CAIC Compound | Teacher lll
51 | maryjane.valledor@deped.gov.ph Valledor, Mary Jane 309801 | Panganiban National High School, CAIC Compound | Teacher Il
52 | mariel.tesorero@deped.gov.ph Tesorero, Mariel 113171|San Miguel Elementary School Teacher |
53 | jay.rodriguez@deped.gov.ph Rodriguez, Jay 113204 Tubli Elementary School Teacher Il
54 | mary.starosa@deped.gov.ph Sta. Rosa, Mary Rose 302093 | Palta National High School School Head
55 | conchita.vargas@deped.gov.ph Vargas, Conchita 113347| Simamia Elementary School Teacher lll
56 | encheca.matienzo@deped.gov.ph Matienzo, Encheca 500414 | Palumbanes Integrated School Teacher Il
57 |emma.ceballo@deped.gov.ph Ceballo, Emma 113246 |Bayhan Community School Teacher Il
58 | jonel.socao@deped.gov.ph Socao, Jonel 500160 |Lictin Integrated School Teacher Il
59 | melinda.rodriguez00 | @deped.gov.ph Rodriguez, Melinda 302096 | San Andres Vocalional School Teacher |
60 | maidyann.arcilla@deped.gov.ph Arcilla, Maidy Ann 113363 |Magnesia Elementary School Teacher I
61 | rey.vargas@deped.gov.ph Vargas, Rey P. 302085 |Codon National High School Teacher I




LIST OF TEACHERS qualified to take up the Google Certification Level | Examination

No Email Address Lastname, First Name, Middle Initial | School ID|School Name/SDO Section/Unit Position Title
62| clarissalhoren.morales@deped.gov.ph  |Morales, Clarissa Lhoren T. 113218 |Biong Elementary School Teacher Il
63 | dante.atienza001(@deped.gov.ph Atienza, Dante C 302102 |Supang Datag National High School Teacher I
64 | davie.begino@deped.gov.ph Begino, Davie 113280 |Puting Baybay Elementary School Teacher lll
65 | rocelia.trinidad001@deped.gov.ph Trinidad, Rocelia S. 113189 |San Pedro Elementary School Teacher I
66 | marife.romero002@deped.gov.ph |Romero, Marife T. 113189 |San Pedro Elementary School Teacher I
67 | jayzelletusi@deped.gov.ph Tusi, Jayzelle 302070 |AGBAN NATIONAL HIGH SCHOOL Teacher Il
68 | roseann.ragos@deped.gov.ph |Ragos, Roseann T. 113319 |Burgos Elementary School Teacher Il
69| maryfrance.gianan@deped.gov.ph Gianan, Mary France T. 113185 |Cagraray Elementary School Teacher Il
70 | charmaine.vargas@deped.gov.ph Vargas, Charmaine 113362 [lgang Elementary School Teacher Ill
71 | judymae.obre@deped.gov.ph Obre, Judy Mae 113314 |Tambognon Central Elementary School Teacher Ill
72| jayson.molina@deped.gov.ph Molina, Jayson C. 302072 |Bagamanoc Rural Development High School Teacher |
73 | millianaprhyl.cabrera@deped.gov.ph Cabrera, Millian Aprhyl C. 302072 |Bagamanoc Rural Development High School Teacher |
74 | aiza.tesoro@deped.gov.ph Tesoro, Aiza 113332 | Summit Elementary School Teacher |
75 | ronilda.bernal001@deped.gov.ph Bernal. Ronilda 113302 |Obo Elementary School Teacher Ill
76 | rene.romero@deped.gov.ph Romero, Rene T. 302074 |BATO RURAL DEVELOPMENT HIGH SCHOOL Teacher il
77 | bernadeth.ortiz@deped.gov.ph Ortiz, Bemadeth F. 113208 |Hitoma-Bulalacao Elementary School Teacher Il
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